> 10/01/2001 15:23 FA Division Corpor		DEAN MEAD	ORLANDO	विडे		2 001 ge 1 of 1
	D	a Departm ivision of Corj Public Access S herine Harris, Secr	System			SE
	Elec	tronic Filing (	over Sheet			LA
	( DO NOT hit the REFRESH/	((H010001037	03 4)))	ument.	0CT - I	TULED TARY OF STATE HASSEE, FLORIDA
ΤΦ :	Division of Corporatio Fax Number : (850)	DIS ) 205-0383	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		- <u></u>	
From:	Phone : (407)	, MEAD, EGERT 77001702 841-1200 423-1831	ON, BLOODWORTH	I, CAPOUANO & E	30ZARTH, P.	Α.
<u></u>				···	ALT	

## LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AMENDMENT

# JAMES R. LOWRY, SR. FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Certificate of Status	
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$105.00

1- 100 10	
FM 3: 56	

Our Reference Number 19982/35326

Electronic Filing Menu,

Componate Filing,

Public Access Help

### 10/01/2001 15:23 FAX 407 4231831

DEAN MEAD ORLANDO

团 002

H01000103703 4

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF JAMES R. LOWRY, SR. FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, as the General Partners of JAMES R. LOWRY, SR. FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership, pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, Section 620.109 of the Florida Statutes, hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Partnership is James R. Lowry, Sr. Family Limited Partnership.

SECOND: The initial Certificate of Limited Partnership was filed on October 24, 1997.

**THIRD:** Section 3 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership is hereby amended as follows:

3. <u>General Partners</u>. The names and street addresses of the General Partners are:

James R. Lowry, Jr., Joseph Edward Lowry, H. Clay Lowry and Mary Lane McKinney, as Trustees of the James R. Lowry, Sr. Revocable Living Trust Dated September 2, 1997
825 Crepe Myrtle Circle
Apopka, Florida 32712

H. Clay Lowry 1819 Osman Avenue Orlando, Florida 32806

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Florida Department of State.

# 10/01/2001 15:23 FAX 407 4231831

DEAN MEAD ORLANDO

Ø 003

#### H01000103703 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership of James R. Lowry, Sr. Family Limited Partnership was executed by the General Partners this 28th day of September, 2001.

CURRENT GENERAL PARTNER:

Jugghla

James R Lowry, Sr., by James R. Lowry, Jr. Under Durable Power of Attorney dated July 14, 1997

TAMOS & LOWAY, St. 5

James R. Lowry, Sr., by Joseph Edward Lowry Under Durable Power of Attorney dated July 14, 1997

James RLo

James R. Lowry, Sr., by H. Clay Lowry Under Durable Power of Attorney dated July 14, 1997

JAMES R. LOWRY Se. by Marchan m

James R. Lowry, Sr., by Mary Lane McKinney Under Durable Power of Attorney dated July 14, 1997

NEW GENERAL PARTNERS:

JAMES R. LOWRY, SR. REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST DAPED SEPTEMBER 2, 1997

By: Jame Lowry, Jr., Co-Trustee By Joseph Edward-L owry, Co/Trustee Bv: H. Clay Lowry, Co-Trustee

### H01000103703 4

- 10/01/2001 15:23 FAX 407 4231831

DEAN MEAD ORLANDO

Ø004

### H01000103703 4

By: Mary & (uner), CO-TRUSTEE Mary Lane **∦**icKinney, Trustee H. CLAY LOWRY

G:\TAX\CHE\lowry-amclp.wpd

01 OCT - I

### H01000103703 4

.